
Sheriff
Morning Report for ,

 Your Sheriff’s Office Investigated            Accidents   and           Complaints 

***************************************ACCIDENTS*************************************** 

*************************************COMPLAINTS***************************************

March 2 2024
3 Accidents 6 Complaints

6:18 
 
6:27 
 
 
10:41 
 

AM 
 
AM 
 
 
PM

See News Release.  
 
Barry Elmer, of Newcomerstown, was traveling West on County Road 9 in Oxford Township, when he struck a deer 
in the roadway.   
 
Shelley Collins, of  Warsaw, reported a hit skip accident on US 36 near Airport Road in Tuscarawas Township.   
 

8:11 
 
8:50 
 
10:53 
 
4:19 
 
5:40 
 
8:07

AM 
 
AM 
 
AM 
 
PM 
 
PM 
 
PM

Fairfield Cemetery in Lafayette Township reported gravestones that were struck by a vehicle.    
 
An assault was reported in the 300 block of Chestnut Street in the City of Coshocton.  
 
Criminal damaging was reported in the 300 block of South 3rd Street.  
 
A West Lafayette male reported a domestic incident.   
 
Rhonda Saladino reported fraud in the 700 block of Magnolia Street in the City of Coshocton.  
 
Deputies issued a citation for speed.  
 
 


