Sheriff James A. Crawford Morning Report for March

Morning Report for March
▼ 2 , 2024

Your Sheriff's Office Investigated 3 Accidents and 6 Complaints ▼

6:18	AM	See News Release.	
6:27	AM	Barry Elmer, of Newcomerstown, was traveling West on County Road 9 in Oxford Township, when he struck a deer in the roadway.	
10:41	PM	Shelley Collins, of Warsaw, reported a hit skip accident on US 36 near Airport Road in Tuscarawas Township.	

8:11 AM	Fairfield Cemetery in Lafayette Township reported gravestones that were struck by a vehicle.	
8:50 AM	An assault was reported in the 300 block of Chestnut Street in the City of Coshocton.	
10:53 AM	Criminal damaging was reported in the 300 block of South 3rd Street.	
4:19 PM	A West Lafayette male reported a domestic incident.	
5:40 PM	Rhonda Saladino reported fraud in the 700 block of Magnolia Street in the City of Coshocton.	

8:07

PM

Deputies issued a citation for speed.